

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
R/E and B try:- R/E box 2x3m					
① E/W Bx excavation in foundation	16				
do do -					
3 x 6.0m x 3.5 x 0.65 =					10.95 m ³
3 x 2 x 3.5 x 1.3 x 1.80 =					49.14
R/W 3 x 4 x 3.32 x 3.41 x 1.80 =					244.53
					334.62 m ³
② Providing R/E in foundation do do	17				
(m10)					
3 x 6.0 x 2.5 x 0.10 =					4.5
3 x 4 x 3.32 x 2.41 x 0.22 =					19.20
					23.703
③ providing R/E in foundation do do	18				
R/W 3 x 2 x 4 x 2.92 x					Av
$\frac{(2.01 + 1.31)}{2} \times 1.60 =$					186.13
3 x 4m x 2.92 x $\frac{(2.01 + 1.31)}{2}$					
$\times 1.60 =$					101.46
					Av
④ Supplying R/E and placing H.V.S.D bar	25				
do do -					
h 10mm 3 x 38m x 2.91 x 0.62 =					208 kg
(i) 10mm 3 x 43m x 2.91 x 0.62 =					238 kg
(j) 16mm 3 x 69m x 2.91 x 0.62 =					823 kg
(k) 16mm 3 x 86m x 2.91 x 0.62 =					465 kg

Av
258 kg
JE

Bill No	2nd	Final
---------	-----	-------

ABSTRACT OF LST.

Name of work - construction

of road from Gahari'

Kotraka to Bariyarpur.

Agency:-	Sri Anandhesh Sukala			
----------	----------------------	--	--	--

Ag. No. - 80 mB 27 NAB/2023-24

Date of work starts: 4.07.2023

Date of (w) Completion	- 03.07.24
------------------------	------------

Date of Entry: —

① Construction of Working

benchmark do do

vide i Tm 20 1 P 40

12 - 1.526 km

@R_s 5292.65/km - R. 8077.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ 41 P.V. & Fixing of drums Speed limit board done vide item No 41 P.No 29 — 4 No @Rs 5628.35 each — Rs 22513.11					
④ 42 P.V. & Fixing of 42 cautionary board 600x450mm done vide item No 42 P.No 29 — 2 No @Rs 5580.98 each — Rs 11162					
④ 43 P.V. & Fixing of laying of hot thermoelastic compound done vide item No 43 P.No 29 — 264.40 m ² @Rs 781.51/m — Rs 206631					
④ 44 Providing & laying 44 hot applied thermo elastic compound done vide item No 44 P.No 29 — 40.80 m ² @Rs 879.87/m ² — Rs 35899					
④ 45 Providing Rumble Strips 45 vide item No 45 P.No 30 — 2812 m ² @Rs 303.33/m ² — Rs 8531.11					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(46) Providing & laying hot applied thermo plastic compound coats Qty vide item no 46 P.No 30 - 28125m ² @Rs 81.5/m ² — Rs 21980					
(47) plantation of tree 47 & their maintenance do do → vide item No 47 P.No 30 — 66 No @Rs 1173.87 each — Rs 77475					
Add C.S.T 18%					
Add Lab cess 1%					
Add S. Fee 10% ^{of basic cost}					
Less 0.03% below (-)					
less previous bill (-)					
payable amount					
Aug 15/11/23 JE					
work has completed as per specification.					
Aug 16/11/23 AE					
Continuation					